2
How To Order
Resistor Chart
All dimensions are in inches (mm)
Package Dimensions
LED
Part #
Color
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Typ. @ I
F
 (mA)
V
F
 Typ. @ I
F
 (mA)
Viewing
Angle
2  ½
Peak
Wavelength
(nm)
HIGH EFFICIENCY
8708 Red 40.0 20 2.0 20 35° 635
8709 Green 40.0 20 2.2 20 35° 568
8710 Yellow 30.0 20 2.1 20 35° 585
LOW CURRENT (Use-0001 for resistor code)
8702 Red 6.0 2 1.8 2 40° 635
8703 Green 8.0 2 1.8 2 40° 568
8704 Yellow 4.0 2 1.9 2 40° 585
BICOLOR (2 leaded)
8700
Red 30.0 20 2.0 20
45°
635
Green 30.0 20 2.2 20 568
8701
Yellow 15.0 20 2.1 20
45°
585
Green 30.0 20 2.2 20 568
BICOLOR (3 leaded-common cathode)
3804
Red 44.0 20 2.0 20
60°
627
Green 34.0 20 2.2 20 565
3803
Yellow 17.0 20 2.1 20
60°
590
Green 34.0 20 2.2 20 565
BLINKING (Operates at 3.5V to 14V, blinking frequency from 3.0Hz to 1.5Hz)
8713 Red 198.0 22 5.0 22 60° 660
ULTRA BRIGHT - DAYLIGHT READABLE
2702 Red 299.0 20 1.85 20 60° 660
2700 Green 199.0 20 2.1 20 60° 574
2701 Yellow 219.0 20 2.0 20 60° 590
SUPER BLUE
8711 Blue 2300.0 20 3.5 20 25° 470
WHITE
8712 White 250.0 20 3.6 20 30° N/A
Electrical and Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Special Features